AIN’T COMING HOME

Choreographer : Marianne Langagne (Fr) 11.05.2022

Walls
Counts
Level
Music
Intro

TAG:
1-2-3-4

S1

1-2
3-4
5-6
7&8

S2
1-2
3-4
586
7-8

- 4 Walls

: 16 Counts - 2 Tags

: Beginner

: Ain't Coming Home — Casey BARNES
: 24 Counts

: At the end of 5th Wall (facing 9:00) & 11th Wall (facing 3:00) JAZZ BOX
Cross RF over LF, LF Back, RF to the R, LF Fwd

SIDE, L CROSS POINT, SIDE, R CROSS POINT, POINT TO THE R, HOOK BACK, SIDE SHUFFLE %: TURN R
RF to the R, Cross L Point over RF

LF to the L, Cross R Point over LF

R Point to the R, Hook Back

RF to the R, Together, RF Fwd in 4 Turn R~ (3:00)

STEP %2 TURN R, ROCK STEP, COASTER STEP, WALK R-L (Option *)
LF Fwd, %2 Turn R (weighton RF)  (9:00)

LF Fwd, Recover on RF

LF Back, Together, LF Fwd

RF Fwd, LF Fwd *  (weight on LF)

* Option : RFBackin'TurnL, LF Fwd in %2Turn L

ENJOY !!!!
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